OP \$40.00 22006

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SelfCHARGE, INC.		10/22/2007	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Micro Power Electronics, Inc.	
Street Address:	13995 SW Millikan Way	
City:	Beaverton	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97005	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2200689	SELFCHARGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)802-4757

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 (503) 796-0909

 Email:
 tcleek@k-hlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Cleek
Address Line 1: 111 SW 5th Ave
Address Line 2: Suite 1775

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MIC19-1 SELFCHARGE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Cleek
Signature:	/Todd Cleek/
Date:	01/18/2008

900096925 TRADEMARK REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0273 Total Attachments: 1

source=Selfcharge Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0274

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT FROM SELFCHARGE, INC. TO MICRO POWER ELECTRONICS, INC.

This Assignment is made as of OCTOBET, 22, 2007, by SelfCHARGE, Inc., a Washington corporation ("Assignor"), having a principal place of business at 6742-185th Avenue N.E. Suite 230, Redmond, WA 98052, to Micro Power Electronics, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), having a principal place of business at 13995 SW Millikan Way, Beaverton, OR 97005.

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to transfer and assign to Assignee the following trademark, for which it has obtained a federal registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Mark"), along with the goodwill of the business developed through the use of the Mark:

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
SELFCHARGE	2,200,689	10/27/1998

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the Mark, the federal registration therefor, and the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the Mark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Mark. All rights and privileges associated with the Mark, including the right to sue for and receive all damages from any past or future infringements or other violations of the Mark, will be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

SelfCHARGE, INC

By:

Name: DAVID NIERESCHEM
Title: C70

Date:

XTOBER 22 , 200

TRADEMARK REEL: 003700 FRAME: 0275

RECORDED: 01/18/2008